Secretary Procurement Committee

To: Secretary Procurement Committee
Subject: SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting

From: Muhammad Amir Zain / Senior Executive (Procurement) <mzain@iba.edu.pk>

Sent: Wednesday, 19 April 2023 11:28 am

To: Muhammad Hanif / Senior Executive (Purchase) <mhanif@iba.edu.pk>; Syed Fahad Jawed / Head of Procurement
<sjawed@iba.edu.pk>

Cc: Procurement-Committee <Procurement-Committee2 @iba.edu.pk>; Dr. S Akbar Zaidi / Executive Director
<sazaidi@iba.edu.pk>; Moeid Sultan / Director Finance <msultan@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. Mohammad Asad llyas / Registrar
<ailyas@iba.edu.pk>; Muhammad Nasimulhaque Malik / Manager Contracts (Projects) <nmalik@iba.edu.pk>

Subject: PC Meeting - Agenda 1: Bid Evaluation for Renovation of NBP Pantries and Powerhouse Washroom (Cw/18/22-
23)

Agenda 1: Bid Evaluation for Renovation of NBP Pantries and Powerhouse Washroom (Cw/18/22-23)

Discussion: Two (2) bidders participated in the Tender:
1. M/s. Al Inaya Enterprises
2. M/s. TCQ Engineering & Construction Co.

Decision: The Committee recommends the bid of M/s. Al Inaya Enterprises, amounting to Rs. 691,108/ (including ali
taxes), as the most advantageous bid.

Action: The Head of Procurement to process this further.
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